EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers	the same privacy p	protections foun	d in this DPA b	etween it an	d Township Hi	gh School Distr	ict 214
("Originating LI	EA") which is date	ed , to	o any other LE	A ("Subscrib	ing LEA") who	accepts this C	eneral
Offer of Privac	y Terms ("General	Offer") through	h its signature	below. This	General Offer	shall extend	only to
privacy protect	ions, and Provider	a's signature sha	II not necessa	rily bind Pro	vider to other	terms, such a	s price,
term, or sched	dule of services, o	or to any other	provision not	addressed	in this DPA. Tl	he Provider a	nd the
Subscribing LEA	A may also agree	to change the o	data provided	by Subscrib	ing LEA to the	Provider to s	uit the
unique needs	of the Subscribing	g LEA. The Prov	ider may witl	ndraw the G	eneral Offer in	the event of	f: (1) a
material chang	e in the applicable	privacy statues	; (2) a materi	al change in	the services ar	nd products li	sted in
the originating	g Service Agreeme	ent; or three (3	3) years after	the date of	Provider's sig	nature to this	s Form.
Subscribing	LEAs	should	send	the	signed	Exhibit	"E"
to Provider a	nt the following	email address	: K12Legal@S	Savvas.com		·	
PROVIDER:	Pearson Educatio	n, Inc.					
BY: Robert Klein (Apr 30, 2021	10:12 EDT)			Dat	e: <u>Apr 30, 20</u>	021	
Printed Name:	Robert Klein		Title/Position: Finance Director				

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Township High School District 214 and Pearson Education, Inc.

**PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Minerva Garcia-Sanchez, Ed.D. Date: 2025-04-15
Printed Name: Minerva Garcia-Sanchez, EditDe: Superintendent

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>DeKalb CUSD 428</u>
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Ben Bayle

Title: CTO

Address: <u>901 S 4th. St</u> Phone: <u>815-754-2167</u>

Email: ben.bayle@d428.org